
Sri Lanka 
 

Ceylon Electricity Board 
Tariff Rates Effective from 15th March 2008 

 

Domestic (30 days Period) 

 Units Rates  Fixed Charge 

Block 1  First  30 units  Rs. 3.00 per unit On all units Rs. 60.00 

Block 2  31- 60 units  Rs. 4.00 per unit -do- Rs. 90.00 

Block 3  61- 90 units  Rs. 5.50 per unit -do- Rs. 90.00 

Block 4  91-120 units  Rs. 10.00 per unit  -do- Rs. 90.00 

Block 5  121- 180 units  Rs. 11.00 per unit  -do- Rs. 90.00 

Block 6  181- 240 units  Rs. 15.00 per unit  -do- Rs. 90.00 

Block 7  241- 360 units  Rs. 18.00 per unit  -do- Rs. 90.00 

Block 8  361- 600 units  Rs. 21.00 per unit  -do- Rs. 90.00 

Above    600 units Rs. 25.00 per unit  -do- Rs. 3000.00 

 

 

Religious & Charitable Institution (30 days Period) 

 Units Rates  Fixed Charge 

Block 1  First 30 units Rs. 2.50 per unit On all units Rs. 60.00 

Block 2  31- 60 units  Rs. 3.00 per unit -do- Rs. 90.00 

Block 3  61- 90 units  Rs. 4.50 per unit -do- Rs. 90.00 

Block 4  91-120 units  Rs. 9.00 per unit -do- Rs. 90.00 

Block 5  121- 180 units  Rs. 10.00 per unit  -do- Rs. 90.00 

Block 6  181- 240 units  Rs. 14.00 per unit  -do- Rs. 90.00 

Block 7  241- 360 units  Rs. 15.00 per unit  -do- Rs. 90.00 

Block 8  361- 600 units  Rs. 20.00 per unit  -do- Rs. 90.00 

Above    600 units  Rs. 22.00 per unit  -do- Rs. 3000.00 
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Bulk Supplies to LECO 

Unit Charge   Demand Charge 
Rs./Unit   Rs./KVA 

 
L1 – Supply at 400/230 V  12.00    650.00 

L2 – Supply at 11 KV & above  8.50    650.00 

Street Lighting    Rs. 19.00 per unit 

For Industrial & Hotels (TOD)  Peak Period  - from 6.30 p.m. to 9.30 p.m. each day 

     Off Peak Period  - from 9.30 p.m. to 6.30 p.m. the following day 
 

For Industrial & Hotels   Peak Period  - from 6.30 p.m. to 10.30 p.m. each day 

(Optional TOD)    Day Period  - from 4.30 a.m. to 6.30 p.m. each day 

Off Peak Period  - from 10.30 p.m. to 4.30 a.m. the following day 

  



Miscellaneous Charges 

? Installation Test   First Test of new installation   No charge 

Additional Test Single Phase installation Rs. 340.00 

Three Phase installation  Rs. 820.00 

? Meter Test    Test on consumer request   Rs. 620.00 

(The fee will be refunded if error exceeds (2.5%) 

 

? Charges for delays in payment 

If a disconnection order is issued for non payment of bills, a surcharge of 2% of outstanding amount will be 
charged together with processing fee of Rs. 800.00 

 

? Disconnection on consumer request  Reconnection fee   Rs. 800.00 

 

Fuel Adjustment Charge – 30% 

A fuel adjustment Charge of 30% will be charged on all units consumed by all electricity consumers except for 
Domestic & Religious Purpose consumers who consume less than  90 units per month. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Source: Ministry of Power and Energy, Sri Lanka  


